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The FREQ Procedure

STATE OF LEGAL RESIDENCE

RESSTATE Frequency Percent
Cumulative 
Frequency

Cumulative 
Percent

AK 374 0.18 374 0.18

AL 3288 1.56 3662 1.74

AQ 3 0.00 3665 1.74

AR 1414 0.67 5079 2.42

AZ 3328 1.58 8407 4.00

CA 11591 5.51 19998 9.51

CO 1435 0.68 21433 10.19

CQ 18 0.01 21451 10.20

CT 1111 0.53 22562 10.73

DC 5140 2.44 27702 13.18

DE 323 0.15 28025 13.33

FL 14275 6.79 42300 20.12

GA 5327 2.53 47627 22.65

GQ 111 0.05 47738 22.71

HI 1341 0.64 49079 23.34

IA 2470 1.17 51549 24.52

ID 409 0.19 51958 24.71
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SAS Output

IL 6999 3.33 58957 28.04

IN 2268 1.08 61225 29.12

KS 1621 0.77 62846 29.89

KY 2329 1.11 65175 31.00

LA 2448 1.16 67623 32.16

MA 1649 0.78 69272 32.95

MD 4125 1.96 73397 34.91

ME 425 0.20 73822 35.11

MI 3619 1.72 77441 36.83

MN 1738 0.83 79179 37.66

MO 5185 2.47 84364 40.13

MS 1550 0.74 85914 40.86

MT 942 0.45 86856 41.31

NC 7518 3.58 94374 44.89

ND 452 0.21 94826 45.10

NE 1579 0.75 96405 45.85

NH 340 0.16 96745 46.02

NJ 2640 1.26 99385 47.27

NM 1330 0.63 100715 47.91

NV 1054 0.50 101769 48.41

NY 9605 4.57 111374 52.97

OH 4043 1.92 115417 54.90
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OK 2053 0.98 117470 55.87

OR 1193 0.57 118663 56.44

PA 5606 2.67 124269 59.11

RI 412 0.20 124681 59.30

RQ 2740 1.30 127421 60.61

SC 3665 1.74 131086 62.35

SD 1030 0.49 132116 62.84

TN 4956 2.36 137072 65.20

TX 18993 9.03 156065 74.23

UT 1179 0.56 157244 74.79

VA 5637 2.68 162881 77.47

VQ 140 0.07 163021 77.54

VT 181 0.09 163202 77.63

WA 2280 1.08 165482 78.71

WI 1794 0.85 167276 79.56

WV 1435 0.68 168711 80.25

WY 611 0.29 169322 80.54

XX 40917 19.46 210239 100.00

 

file:///T|/BOP%20FOIA/Files/0A%20CLOSED%20...%20codes/062210_1.2%20RESP%20DOC%201-2.htm (3 of 3) [7/27/2010 9:28:19 AM]



SENTRY GENERAL USE CODE TABLES 7/28/2000
TRM 5802.03 Page 149

STATE AND POSSESSION CODES

DESCRIPTION CODE

ALABAMA AL
ALASKA AK
AMERICAN SAMOA AQ
ARIZONA AZ
ARKANSAS AR
BAKER ISLAND FQ
CALIFORNIA CA
COLORADO CO
CONNECTICUT CT
DELAWARE DE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DC
FED STATES MICRONESIA FM
FLORIDA FL
GEORGIA GA
GUAM GQ
HAWAII HI
HOWLAND ISLAND HQ
IDAHO ID
ILLINOIS IL
INDIANA IN
IOWA IA
JARVIS ISLAND DQ
JOHNSTON ATOLL JQ
KANSAS KS
KENTUCKY KY
KINGMAN REEF KQ
LOUISIANA LA
MAINE ME
MARSHALL ISLANDS RM
MARYLAND MD
MASSACHUSETTS MA
MICHIGAN MI
MIDWAY ISLAND MQ
MINNESOTA MN
MISSISSIPPI MS
MISSOURI MO
MONTANA MT
NAVASSA ISLAND BQ
NEBRASKA NE
NEVADA NV
NEW HAMPSHIRE NH
NEW JERSEY NJ
NEW MEXICO NM
NEW YORK NY
NORTH CAROLINA NC
NORTH DAKOTA ND
NORTHERN MARIANA ISL CQ
OHIO OH
OKLAHOMA OK
OREGON OR
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TRM 5802.03 Page 150

STATE AND POSSESSION CODES

DESCRIPTION CODE

PALMYRA ATOLL LQ
PENNSYLVANIA PA
PUERTO RICO RQ
RHODE ISLAND RI
SOUTH CAROLINA SC
SOUTH DAKOTA SD
TENNESSEE TN
TEXAS TX
UTAH UT
VERMONT VT
VIRGIN ISLANDS VQ
VIRGINIA VA
WAKE ISLAND WQ
WASHINGTON  WA
WEST VIRGINIA WV
WISCONSIN WI
WYOMING WY
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